900377013 09/02/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Releases RF 5712/0305)	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900376705	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., as collateral agent		08/31/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE		
City:	HICKORY		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28602		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2395753	POWERWORX	
Registration Number:	2683157	POWERWORX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049614-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark release - term #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0806

900377013

source=trademark release - term #page2.tif source=trademark release - term #page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0807

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of August <u>31</u>, 2016 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Borrower, the Collateral Agent, and other parties thereto, entered into that certain Credit Agreement under the Term Loans, dated as of January 14, 2011 (the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5712/0305;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title or interest in, to or under the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto ("Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral referred to in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral. For clarity, the Collateral Agent is only terminating, releasing and discharging its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0808 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Title:

Tina Ruyter
Executive Director

[CommScope - Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0809

Schedule I

<u>to</u>

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
POWERWORX	2395753	Registered	CommScope Technologies LLC
POWERWORX	2683157	Registered	CommScope Technologies LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 08/31/2016